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Case Information 

RE# Date Opened 

259626 2/23/20 I 2 

Customer Information 

Remington Arms Co., Inc. 

Date Opened(PS) 

12/27/2011 

Product Service 

Legal Case #:7250 

Date Closed 

2/24/2012 

Incident Date 

Type Business First Name Last Name Street City State Zip Age 

Incident Nicholas Brown 1203 Penn Ave Vandergrift PA 15690 

Pre Lit Lit Obsolete 

Contact 

H 724-889-6743 
E alovedove@hotmail.com 

Incident Information 

Claims Codes Repair Est. Medical Treatment Medical Status 

PI 

PD 

S Fires on safety release 

c 

Cause:4006 Altered Adjustments or Components 

Concern: I 007 Fired on Safe Release 
Unknown 

12/27/11 Per email sent to Remington.com, incid #111220-000062, "i have a misfire problem with a gun i aquired a few years ago brand new 
from your company. the model number is g6628607. i am a ware of mis fire problems your having with the model 700. my gun is a model 
700 22-250. the problem i have is that when hunting and ready to shoot i move the safty to fire. when i do this my gun discharges with my 
hand or fmger no where near the triger. this has happened on moe than 1 ocasion . this for me is dangrous. but my question is does your 
company reimburse me for the cost of fixing this problem? i know of the recalls on the 600 modles and the 1% problems with the 700 modles. 
there for my second question is should i return the gun to the factory for a replacement or a nother model of rifle." cm 

Firearm Information 

Mfg. 

Remington 

Date Purchased 

CONCERN:FSR 

Type 

CF/BA 

Where Purchased 

GRICE WHOLESALE 

Ammunition Information ~None Defined 

Other Products Information - None Defined 

Settlement 

Model/Ga. 

700/22-250 REM 

Accessories 

SKU 

84216 

Original Owner 

u 

Remington/700/CF /BA 

Serial Bbl. DOM 

G6628607 XA 12/11/2006 11:08:19 PM 

Settlement Release of Claims Release Date 
Cash Reim. Date Cash Date 

Reimbursement Settlement APV APV 

Per Ilion, replace TP A, check 
over, test at 1/2 normal cost 

Repair/Replacement 
Cost 

Repair/Replacement 
Date 

12127/11 Mailing ARS.cm 3/6/12 Per Ilion, trigger assm set screws altered. Trigger no returning under sear. Replace TPA, check over, test at 
1/2 normal cost.cm ?/ 111 /J '{( '/ . I . . iJ / / 
-. __ f & vol.A/\. o/l"" v e.tt J:_ l'V' L-6 .r, -fu-o rz. ,...; , Tf..._ ()..._ C/..R. c ~~~· __ _ 
Examination[Remington/CF /BA] 

Part I Sub-Part Code II Comment 

jExaminer jB.TRAVIS 

jExam Date j2/24/2012 

Examination jProduct Type IRF 

jAction Type IA 

Assigned To I IT.NAGLE 

Cause 14006 ljAltered Adjustments or Components I FT"ription I j26" 22-250 REM HB 

jDateCode I IXA 
I 

jBore Plugged llFalse I 
jBulged llFalse I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I 
I 
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LJf;red JJFaise I 
JFired while Obstructed I 
!Muzzle/Crown Condition llS!ightly Worn; Functioning I 
JFiringPin IJs!ightly W om; Functioning I 
Jshroud IJS!ightly Worn; Functioning I 

Bolt IF ace l!slightly Worn; Functioning I 
Handle IJS!ightly Worn; Functioning I 
I stop IJS!ightly Worn; Functioning I 

EJIConditi°" llS!ightly Worn; Functioning I 
Jcut Condition l!slightly Worn; Functioning I 
!Ext/Eject Test l~alse 

EJB!ocl< Condition 11---Select---

!Lug Condition JJs!ightly Worn; Functioning 

18otch Condition 11---Select---81Extorim Coodttl°" IJs!ightly Worn; Not Functfoning 

!Stock Condition l!Slightly Worn; Functioning 

IF ore End Condition 11---Select---

!Receiver 
IJConditiori llS!ightly Worn; Functioning 

!Bulged l!False 

EJID<,.cription I IXMPSAFETY I 
jFunction j[ike new; Functioning I 
Sub-Assembly llNon-ISS 

D Lift 

11~-
.007 I 

!Notch ly Worn; Functioning 
Fired jFalse I 

jFeeding Test I Tests 

EJ~tioo g ly Worn; Not Functioning jTRIG NOT RETURNING WILL FOLLOW DOWN I 
Pull 11---Select--- 1.5# I Trigger 

llTrue jiSET SCREWS ALTERED I !Altered 
I sub-Assembly llx-Mark Pro I 
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Nicholas Brown 
1203 Penn Ave 
Vandergrift, PA 15690 

January 10, 2012 

Subject: Case# 7250, Model 700, SR# 9095 

Dear Mr. Brown, 

Please include a copy of this letter with the firearm as well as the Service Request form. 
The letter inside is important as sometimes the outside label gets damaged in transit and we 
want to be sure the firearm is logged in correctly. Please mark the small ends of the box 
"Product Service". - - -

I apologize for the inconvenience that this incident has caused and I hope that these 
actions will keep you a loyal Remingto~ customer. 

Sincerely, 

Christy Mitchell 
Consumer Affairs Adroillistrator 
Phone: 800-243-9700, ext8684 
christy.mitchell@remington.com 

,,. r.,.,~ ~~~~~·· 

_;; ~~~8 '\!} 
')'. 

~ FEB 2 7 2012 

j/) _ c;:,e_ + <;c n,e.w s. 4 / ~,u_d · 
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~'>1 vt- t { /L N~11wv;../ Lo ).i-t 

Qevok 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. • 870 Remington Drive • P.O. Box 700 • Madison, NC 27025 
Phone 800-243-9700 • www.remington.com 

PS 25373 



Service Request 

Parts and Repairs: P:800-243-9700/F:336-548-780 l 

Remington Service 
PO Box 700 

Madison, NC 27025"0700 

www.Remington.com 

111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 
ATTN: Prod Serv #7250 

This document is a summary of your request for service. Please review the document for accuracy and to insure the services you are requesting are noted. This information 
will serve as a guideline for our Service Department to address your specific concems and provide you with accurate and complete service. ENCLOSE THIS DOCUMENT 
WITH YOUR RETURN. 

Service Request Number 

SR000090.95 

Serial Number I Description 

G6628607 

Model 700 RIFLE 

Date of Request: 

Date Printed: 

01/10/2012 

01/10/2012 

Customer: Destination: 
NfCHOLAS BROW"N 
1203 PENN AVE 
VANDERGRIFT, PA 15690 US 

Email: Christy 

Anns. Services 
14 Hoefler Ave 
Ilion, NY 13357 US 

Email: 

Your request for service on the item(s) will be evaluated by our repainnan to determine if it is covered under our warranty policy. If it is your firearm will be repaired and 
returned. If not, you will be contacted with an estimate before work is performed. 

Reason For Return 
Ml23 - FORWARD TO PRODUCT SERVICE FOR INSPECTION 

Service Request Section 

Parts And Service Details 
Material Type· Description Qty 

Needed 

THIS IS NOT AN rNVOICE. This is a pre-estimate to repair, recondition, or replace the item(s) 
being sent based on the conversation with our representative. 

Warranty Price Disc Amount 

(' 

Sub Total: 
Est Sales Tax: 

.oo 

.00 

PS 25374 



l /c..;s ~·o:..: ths cd;in=l cw;-,s:'i: !\: ':'::S :.:o 
~~~~Tjl/V-:vc~:ft---:::-i~:~hLt~1~,~~:=;:;:C~i~~·~~~-~~;::::::;:~=~~(=C~f=P\~~.,~(f1-::P<t"; 

\ ri::r;;.:;: l IV\ l ~' 0 I as \) ('.;t LV Vl <> l D:te of ?<.nch=~=: i -l1-1(j{\ (\f (.;.-(;V'\. {~u sV., 

l . l · ,, . ,; . ,.. ., - ,- c+ 
i Ct"tv: J Vi,,< r]L, '-€ · q I · \ 
~ . _/ 

I ~ :-c.x:i.-------~=- ........... ------------------···-- ........ 
1 
.... _. 

\ E-ri,c.H .t:..ddrc:ss: 

·t L: i wou1•i Ek.; to ~e::&~ie flitGrs s-:ili:f!u9dc.fss frc~ Rs!'r:!r:gt·jn. 

! P..!T:iT:Lmition tnforr.;c.1!cn: i) s. £:___ Fti 6 tort f?._r;..iYl h /-it;~ b.,..v'l 

\ Mc.n~fc.ctusr: 1 R_--e tn fn \ 'A<f f-c1 
/) hype: I. d d - ) S 0 

~' -~~-~-~~~~~~o~~~~-;:::======·====·==================-::::::::~~~--~ \ ;, ! 
1.:. O~i-.::r (i.;. bu!lst V·/:='.ght!type 1 sl-ict sl~2 1 p:J\·vd2r)J . -·· ............. · ! 

·----2 ; 

' ' i 
i f=·cy.;der u~ed: ~ 

i 

______ __j 

Prims: u~~d: J /V ,,fr. 
·-::.....--=--=-=-------·----l 

R2!0=.ds; l'o:o=d i ;vi/-1' , 
·------··----------·-··-----·---: 

PS 25375 



·-----------------------, 

'j" 1,,_.,•;c· V\ 

\How oft2n do yau ci2ar1 ths c.cticm? (Months or N~rnbsr of rounds) l · .. ?:/ -l-~~ 
l .l ,.-------! Hc.v-1 often do you c!sa;i the trigger 2.sss;;-,biy? (Mo;-,t;-;s or Nur;;b sr c·f rounds)} t v "C'. /'- Y l;, r'V-1 t.' t(J!L-t~ 
I 
! l 
i 2-rc.nd of Iubrfcsnt used: i 
! 
l 

\How ctsn do yo•1 l•~tirtcc.t2 ti12 bors? (M:inths er Mur1.ber o1 rwui1~) 1 . t,.1../ (/'- Lf l Ro.: r./ S 

\ ~s.ve you r211l swsd the cis=.ning c.nd rn<:.li1tsnc.ncs rsccmmeridat\ans on our wsb sits or in cur C'i'iiieis mcr:u2:? 

; 

1~' YES l NO 
' ----------------------------------------~---_, 
f VVh.,;n ;;1,,·e.s fri5 iE.st tfme thEt ycu~ fkeE.:m wc.s ~s~vfc.2d by S; Rsrn~ngtcn cutho:iz~d 

r0 I ft 
Rem'1n9ton t..rms Ca.1 in,~ . 
.. t:.;ttn.: P.rms Ser"'lcc Dlviston 

1Hcn1 i'f'( 13357 

l ~~~~~~~:.~~Ii1~~~~~~~~K;z~E!~~~~~~~~~~~:i~~~~~~r~~~ g~g~;~~~~i~~~~~~11~~~=~~~-~7o 
jSER!AL NUf,!lBEH OF YOUR FIREARM. 
I 

i : : Flecord the sad=:.! nurnb~r Gf yc-ur Tirss.rii! tefor& E:=ndii1g it. 

I:: ~!~:,~l:~~=-:~~~~~i~~;~L~~E~ff£~~:.~;~~~r~~~!t~i~~:::~g enc nc.nc:ir.g. P;eferat:y. 

l : : .;~~;~~d"d;:~~~1~1:::;~~!~u~~~-oth the ot.rts:os End inside the tax. Shfprr.ent:: wltho•.rt c. prnpe 

i 
l 

'· 
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Incident - 111220-000062 - miss fire Page 1of1 

Reference# 
111220-000062 

Status 
Unresolved 

Assigned To 
Administrators 

Christy-

Product 
Firearms 

Centerfire Rifles 

SLA 
Not specified 

Queue 
CSR 

Date Created 
12/20/2011 01 :55 PM 

Date Initial Solution Response 
None 

Last Updated 
12120/2011 04:07 PM 

Customer SmartSense 
-1 (on -3 to +3 scale) 

Staff SmartSense 
O (on -3 to +3 scale) 

miss fire 

Discussion Thread 
Note (Jennifer .) 

claims it fired without finger on trigger 

12/20/2011 04:07 PM 

Customer (nicholas brown) 12/20/2011 01 :55 PM 

i have a misfire problem with a gun i aquired a few years ago brand new from your company. the model 
number is g6628607. i am a ware of mis fire problems you r having with the model 700. my gun is a 
model 700 22-250. the problem i have is that when hunting and ready to shoot i move the safty to fire. 
when i do this my gun discharges with my hand or finger no where near the triger. this has happened 
on moe than 1 ocasion . this for me is dangrous. but my question is does your company reimburse me 
for the cost of fixing this problem? i know of the recalls on the 600 mod les and the 1 % problems with 
the 700 modles. there for my second question is should i return the gun to the factory for a replacement 
or a nother model of rifle. 

Primary Contact 
First Name: nicholas 
Last Name: brown 

Organization: 

Login: nickbrown 
Title: 

Contact Type: 

Email: alovedove@hotmail.com 
Email - Alternate #1: ·;;; () ? .&.. ~C.... 
Email-Altemate#2: /' .> ,:e~JJ-/-. qt/ /SlRf6 

Office Phone: U &A, Jl.er 4. {; 1 / fl/ 
Mobile Phone: 1J 

Fax: 
Assistant Phone: ~'J J _.O'\J 4 -t /'('J 

Home Phone: /tr-- ( 0 0 I 
Street 

City 
State/Province 

Postal Code 
Country 

Additional Information 

http://remington.custhelp.com/cgi-bin/remington.cfg/php/admin/display/inc_print.php?p_... 12/27/2011 
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DATE: 01/10/2012 

QUANTITY: I 

REQUESTED BY: mitchellcs 

Business: 

MAIL LABEL TO: 

RETURN ITEM TO: 

ARSLABELREQUESTFORM 

Service Request # SR00009095 

WEIGHT PER PACKAGE: IO LBS 

Remington Service 
PO Box 700 

email address: 

Madison, NC 27025-0700 
www .Remington.com 

Christy.Mitchell@remington.com 

LABEL INFORMATION 

NICHOLAS BROWN 
1203 PENN AVE 
VANDERGRIFT, PA 15690 US 
SR00009095 

Email: Christy 

ILN 
Arms Services 

I llllllll lllll Ill lllll lllll 111111111111111111111111111111111 

ACT WT 10 0 LBS #PK 1 
4XX696 JAN 10, 2012 0 0 LBS . 
SVC GNDCOM. XX.696906

8
iofi369 

1 
. ALL CURRENCY USO 

TRACKING# 1Z4 
REF 1:SR00009096 
REF 2: 

HANDLING CHARGE 0.00 
SHIPMENT PUB RATE CHARGES: 

COD 
DV 0.00 DGD 
DC 0.00 PR 
AH 0.00 
TOT PUB CHG 8.1ii 

FRT:3RD 
SVC T/P USO 

o.OO RS 0.60 

o.oo 00 
0.00 ROD 0. 
PUB+HANDLING 8.16 
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